

WorldCare Executives Attend SIIA 2017 International Conference in San Juan, Puerto Rico

March 10, 2017

Contact: Tina Karas, Director of Marketing P: 617.250.5142 E: tkaras@worldcare.com

BOSTON – Greg Arms, Senior Advisor and Catalina Salebe, Vice President, Business Development, Latin America and Spain, of WorldCare International, Inc. will be attending the Self-Insurance Institute of America's (SIIA) 2017 International Conference at the Condado Vanderbilt Hotel in San Juan, Puerto Rico from April 18 – 19.

The conference is SIIA's signature event and is designed to help attendees identify and understand self-insurance and captive insurance business opportunities in Latin America and the Caribbean. Substantive educational sessions are offered along with a networking environment, allowing attendees to connect with potential customers and business partners in the region.

Currently in over 40 countries, WorldCare has developed many long-standing client relationships in Latin America and the Caribbean and is continuing to expand in these regions. During the conference, WorldCare executives will be meeting with existing clients and potential new clients to further expand coverage in the area.

"SIIA venues are always fantastic opportunities to learn firsthand about changing local environments, often yielding new possibilities to help shape and enhance healthcare solutions for better outcomes," stated Greg Arms, Senior Advisor, WorldCare International, Inc. "So I really look forward to this year's gathering of awesome industry professionals."

"Being able to attend the SIIA conference in Puerto Rico this year is a great opportunity for us. We can learn the latest from the self-insured market, including medical industry professionals and key players that are shaping new trends in the region. This conference will definitely provide us with a better picture of the market and its future," stated Catalina Salebe, Business Development, Latin America and Spain, WorldCare International, Inc.

###

About WorldCare International, Inc.

WorldCare's mission is to improve healthcare outcomes of patients worldwide by connecting our clients to the foremost medical experts at top-ranked U.S. hospitals. WorldCare fulfills its mission by using a unique disease management approach, which digitally recreates the

experience of a patient walking into the leading medical institutions in the United States, providing the highest-touch coaching, virtual medical solutions and services available worldwide.